TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.		11/21/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTY HOME LP
Street Address:	100 PIPPIN ROAD
City:	CONCORD ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4X9
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875198	MULTY-EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804.775.1169

Email: mbaril@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Dalton Baril Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street

Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARY DALTON BARIL Name: Address Line 1: 901 EAST CARY STREET

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4030 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Dalton Baril

TRADEMARK

900131200 REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0692

Signature:	/Mary Dalton Baril/
Date:	04/07/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Mutly Assignment Doc#page1.tif source=Mutly Assignment Doc#page2.tif source=Mutly Assignment Doc#page3.tif source=Mutly Assignment Doc#page4.tif source=Mutly Assignment Doc#page5.tif	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

MULTY INDUSTRIES INC. and MULTY INDUSTRIES FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS GROUP INC. (collectively the "Assignors"), having their head or registered office at 100 Pippin Road, Concord, Ontario L4K 4X9, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over to MULTY HOME LP (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 100 Pippin Road, Concord, Ontario L4K 4X9, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the domain names, trade marks and patents as attached hereto as Schedule "A", including all right, interest, choses in action and rights of recovery and damages for past infringement together with all benefits of registration under the appropriate national statutes.

The Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Assignor and the Assignee.

EXECUTED this 215° day of November, 2008.

MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.

Name: Derek Erdman

Title: President

EXECUTED this 2,5⁺ day of November, 2008.

MULTY INDUSTRIES FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS GROUP INC.

Name: Derek Erdman

Title: President

EXECUTED this 215[†] day of November, 2008.

MULTY HOME LP

Name: ALAN ROSS

Title: Crownie MUS PASSIOSET

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark Applications and Registrations

Applicant or Owner	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Trade-mark	Country
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Jan. 6, 1999	1001223	April 19, 2000	TMA 526765	MULTY & SCROLL DESIGN	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Oct. 3, 2000	1079740	Feb. 12, 2003	TMA 575556	MULTY-EDGE	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Oct. 1, 2003	1192452	Sept. 27, 2006	TMA 673494	STEPGUARD	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Oct. 1, 2003	1192453	Oct. 13, 2006	TMA 674805	TEAR 'N GO	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Oct. 1, 2003	1192454	Sept. 27, 2006	TMA 673496	MULTY-TILE	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	July 16, 2004	1223935	May 26, 2005	TMA 640498	FRAMEWORKS	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	July 26, 2004	1224838	Oct. 6, 2005	TMA 649942	CANVAS	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Nov. 1, 2004	1235682	June 3, 2008	TMA 715746	WE'VE GOT YOUR FLOORS COVERED	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Aug. 23, 2006	1314121	N/A	N/A	EASY TILE	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Sept. 18, 2006	1316914	N/A	N/A	EASY TILE & DESIGN	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	April 2, 2008	1389772	N/A	N/A	ECO-TREND	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Oct. 1, 1997	857772	Aug. 11, 1998	TMA 498526	MULTY	Canada

Applicant or Owner			Trade-mark	Country		
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	March 18, 1997	0839515	July 28, 1999	TMA 513517	WE'VE GOT YOUR FLOORS COVERED	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS GROUP INC.	June 10, 1993	0730705	August 19, 1994	TMA 432030	ENVIROTILE	Canada
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Jan. 24, 2001	2259044	Nov. 9, 2001	2259044	MULTY-EDGE (Class 26 & 27)	United Kingdom
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Jan. 24, 2001	2259045	Nov. 23, 2001	2259045	MULTY DESIGN	United Kingdom
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Nov. 21, 2003	2346425	July 2, 2004	2346425	MULTY-TILE	United Kingdom
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Oct. 22, 2003	2346756	Oct. 22, 2003	2346756	TEAR 'N GO	United Kingdom
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Oct. 29, 2003	2347170	July 30, 2004	2347170	STEPGUARD	United Kingdom
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Nov. 4, 2004	2377298	Oct. 28, 2005	2377298	WE'VE GOT YOUR FLOORS COVERED	United Kingdom
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Oct. 28, 1997	75/380611	Aug. 31, 1999	2273552	WE'VE GOT YOUR FLOORS COVERED	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Nov. 20, 1997	75/393659	March 2, 1999	2227896	MULTY	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	March 13, 1998	75/450170	Mar. 23, 1999	2234208	MULTIMAT	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	May 3, 1999	75/696280	Jan. 1, 2002	2523925	MULTY & SCROLL DESIGN	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Dec. 12, 2000	76/179359	Aug. 17, 2004	2875198	MULTY-EDGE	U.S.A.

		r safetor, said de Paul				
Applicant or Owner	Filing Date	- Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Trade-mark	Country
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Dec. 30, 2003	76/567604	July 22, 2008	3472723	TEAR 'N GO	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Dec. 30, 2003	76/567605	N/A	N/A	MULTY-TILE	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Dec. 30, 2003	76/567619	July 17, 2008	3447280	STEPGUARD	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	April 27, 2005	76/637270	N/A	N/A	WE'VE GOT YOUR FLOORS COVERED	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Oct. 3, 2006	77/013018	N/A	N/A	EASY TILE	U.S.A.
MULTI INDUSTRIES INC.	Sept. 30, 2008	77/582666	N/A	N/A	ECO-TREND	U.S.A.

Pending Patent Applications and Issued Patents

Applicant or Owner	Filing Date	Serial No.	Issue Date	Patent No.	Title	Case No.	Country
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Jan. 29, 2001	09/770454	Feb. 11, 2003	6517922	Kit For Finishing Cut Edges of Floor Coverings	229700	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Nov. 18, 2002	10/295998	March 9, 2004	6703097	Kit For Finishing Cut Edges of Floor Coverings	60202	U.S.A.
MULTY INDUSTRIES INC.	Jan. 8, 2001	2330408	Pending	2330408	Kit For Finishing Cut Edges of Floor Coverings	3001	Canada

Domain Names

Registrant	Web Address
Virtual Solutions Canada Inc.	www.multyindustries.com

4557822.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/07/2009 REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0698